
OPERATIONS FROM PORTLAND[ENGLAND]. 

Date Chasers Position Time 
Type 

Patrol 

Type 

Contact 

Length 

Contact 
Sea 

Visibi-

lity 

Minimum 

fix. 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

v
e
s
s
e
l
s
 

b
o
m
b
e
d
 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

d
e
p
t
h
 

c
h
a
r
g
e
s
 

R
o
u
n
d
s
 

3
”
 Remarks. 

May 

19 

224 

351 

236 

Lat.50.11 

N 

Long 1.15 

W 

22:26 Drift 
sound & 

sight 
22 min. _ _ 50 yds. 1 4 0 

Destroyed. 

Interference. 

May 

20 

351 

224 

226 

Lat.50.25 

N 

Long.1.30 

W 

21:50 “ sound ? _ _ _ 1 3 0 

Doubtful “P” 

boat 

interference 

May 

21 

177 

143 

177 

Lat.50.20 

N 

Long 1.20 

W 

Lat. 50.26 

04:00 “ 
sound & 

sight 

1 hour 

40 

mins. 

_ __ 
100 

yds. 
2 4 0 

Destroyer 

Interfered. 

May 

30  
143 

Long.1.30 

W 
22:50 “ “ 

1 hour 

20 

mins. 

S 

No moon 

dark 

clear 

50 yds. 1 6 0 

Submarine in 

sight on 

surface when 

bombed. 

OPERATIONS FROM PLYMOUTH[ENGLAND]. 

July 

10 

84 

85 

86 

5 miles 

St. 

Anthony 

Point 

12:30 ? sound No data S good 
200 

yds. 
2 5 0 

Classed by 

British 

“Possibly 

slightly 

damaged 

July 

8 

84 

85 

86 

same 17:00 _ sound 3 hours _ _ _ 0 0 0 

Unable to 

attack due to 

interference 

traffic 

July 

11 

177 

143 

148 

7 miles SE 

& E 

Lizard. 

03:15 _ sight _ R dark _ 0 0 0 

Lost in 

darkness & 

spray. No 

Listening. 



Date Chasers Position Time 
Type 

Patrol 

Type 

Contact 

Length 

Contact 
Sea 

Visibi-

lity 

Minimum 

fix. 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

v
e
s
s
e
l
s
 

b
o
m
b
e
d
 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

d
e
p
t
h
 

c
h
a
r
g
e
s
 

R
o
u
n
d
s
 

3
”
 

Remarks. 

July 

11 

39 

252 

262 

4 miles SE 

Eddystone 
12:30 

first 

stop 

after 

run. 

sound 
25½ 

hours 
R _ 

800 

yds. 
2 7 0 

Weather rough 

fixes poor, 

certainty. 

July 

12 

39 

252 

262 

20 miles 

SE 

Eddystone 

12:00 CONTINUATION OF PRECEDING CHASE. 
500 

yds. 
? 7 0 

Of contact 

not 

definitely 

established 

July 

31 

99 

222 

Plymouth 

channel. 
19:15 drift Sound - S foggy 

1800 

yds. 
2 7 0 

Attack where 

under water 

signallying 

heard for 

some time. 

OPERATIONS FROM GIBRALTAR. 

May 

18 

147 

338 

227 

Sardinia 

Bay  

1 mile off 

shore. 

20:15 _ sound 7 hours _ _ _ _ _ _ No attack. 

May  

18 

338 

147 

227 

Catalin 

Bay 

Spain. 

13-45 
under-

way. 
sight _ _ _ 

1/8 

mile 
2 2 0 

Periscope 

sighted 

doubtful. 

OPERATIONS FROM CORFU. 

June 

18 

95 

179 

338 

 15:00 Barrage sound 

2 hours 

25 

mins. 

  
1000 

yds. 
3 16 0 

Oil to 

surface depth 

500 fathoms 

claim 

sinkage. 



Date Chasers Position Time 
Type 

Patrol 

Type 

Contact 

Length 

Contact 
Sea 

Visibi-

lity 

Minimum 

fix. 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

v
e
s
s
e
l
s
 

b
o
m
b
e
d
 

N
o
.
 
o
f
 

d
e
p
t
h
 

c
h
a
r
g
e
s
 

R
o
u
n
d
s
 

3
”
 

Remarks. 

June 

19 

95 

179 

338 

Lat.40.24 

N 

Long 19.00 

E 

09:10 “ sound 

2 hours 

29 

mins. 

 _ 
3/8 

mile 
3 14 0 

All depth 

charges 

expended. 

Sub. Heard 

subsequently. 

June 

27 

90 

92 

93 

Lat.40-07 

long 19-26 

E 

20:45 “ sound 
15 

mins. 
 _ _ ? ? 0 

Believed 

unsuccessful. 

June 

27 
78 

Lat 50-12 

N 

Long 18-55 

E 

19:45 
driftin

g 
sound 

30 

mins. 
 _ _ 1 5 0 

Submarine 

believed 

destroyed. 

June 

28 

90 

92 

93 

Lat 40-09 

Long 19-33 

E 

14:30 running sound 
24 

mins. 
 - -    

Believed un-

successful. 

June 

28 

147 

324 

337 

lat.40-07 

N 

long.19-29 

E 

17+45 running 
sight & 

sound 
-  

dark 

over-

cast 

65 yds. 3 17 - 

Excellently 

conducted 

attack. 

Depth,water & 

low 

visibility 

precluded 

hope of 

evidence 

July 

2 

125 

128 

129 

Lat. 40-11 

N 

Long 19-14 

W 

01-25 drfft sound 7 hours R 

black 

night, 

rain 

squall. 

 ? ? ?  

July 

19 

124 

125 

Lat. 49-15 

N 

Long ? 

10:28 drift 

sound 

& 

sight 

5 hours 

22 

mins. 

S good. _ 0 0 0 

Submarine 

heard before 

coming in 

sight on 

surface. 



 

July 

19 

124 

125 

Continua-

tion. 
18:35 running sound 

approx. 

5 hours 
S 

bad 

moon 
_ 0 0 0 

lost by sound 

interference 

and 

inexperience 


