	OPERATIONS FROM PORTLAND[ENGLAND].												
Date	Chasers	Position	Time	Type Patrol	Type Contact	Length Contact	Sea	Visibi- lity	Minimum fix.	No. of vessels bombed	No. of depth charges	Rounds 3″	Remarks.
May 19	224 351 236	Lat.50.11 N Long 1.15 W	22:26	Drift	sound & sight	22 min.	_	_	50 yds.	1	4	0	Destroyed. Interference.
May 20	351 224 226	Lat.50.25 N Long.1.30 W	21:50	w	sound	?	_	_	_	1	3	0	Doubtful "P" boat interference
May 21	177 143 177	Lat.50.20 N Long 1.20 W Lat. 50.26	04:00	w	sound & sight	1 hour 40 mins.	_		100 yds.	2	4	0	Destroyer Interfered.
May 30	143	Long.1.30 W	22:50	w	۲	1 hour 20 mins.	S	No moon dark clear	50 yds.	1	6	0	Submarine in sight on surface when bombed.
	OPERATIONS FROM PLYMOUTH[ENGLAND].												
July 10	84 85 86	5 miles St. Anthony Point	12:30	?	sound	No data	S	good	200 yds.	2	5	0	Classed by British "Possibly slightly damaged
July 8	84 85 86	same	17:00	-	sound	3 hours	_	-	-	0	0	0	Unable to attack due to interference traffic
July 11	177 143 148	7 miles SE & E Lizard.	03:15	_	sight	_	R	dark	_	0	0	0	Lost in darkness & spray. No Listening.

Г

Date	Chasers	Position	Time	Type Patrol	Type Contact	Length Contact	Sea	Visibi- lity	Minimum fix.	No. of vessels bombed	No. of depth charges	Rounds 3″	Remarks.
July 11	39 252 262	4 miles SE Eddystone	12 <b>:</b> 30	first stop after run.	sound	25½ hours	R	–	800 yds.	2	7	0	Weather rough fixes poor, certainty.
July 12	39 252 262	20 miles SE Eddystone	12:00	CONT	CONTINUATION OF PRECEDING CHASE.						7	0	Of contact not definitely established
July 31	99 222	Plymouth channel.	19:15	drift	Sound	-	S	foggy	1800 yds.	2	7	0	Attack where under water signallying heard for some time.
	OPERATIONS FROM GIBRALTAR.												
May 18	147 338 227	Sardinia Bay 1 mile off shore.	20:15	_	sound	7 hours	_	_	_	_	_	_	No attack.
May 18	338 147 227	Catalin Bay Spain.	13-45	under- way.	sight	_	_	_	1/8 mile	2	2	0	Periscope sighted doubtful.
	OPERATIONS FROM CORFU.												
June 18	95 179 338		15:00	Barrage	sound	2 hours 25 mins.			1000 yds.	3	16	0	Oil to surface depth 500 fathoms claim sinkage.

Date	Chasers	Position	Time	Type Patrol	Type Contact	Length Contact	Sea	Visibi- lity	Minimum fix.	No. of vessels bombed	No. of depth charges	Rounds 3″	Remarks.
June 19	95 179 338	Lat.40.24 N Long 19.00 E	09:10	W	sound	2 hours 29 mins.		_	3/8 mile	3	14	0	All depth charges expended. Sub. Heard subsequently.
June 27	90 92 93	Lat.40-07 long 19-26 E	20 <b>:</b> 45	w	sound	15 mins.		_	_	?	?	0	Believed unsuccessful.
June 27	78	Lat 50-12 N Long 18-55 E	19 <b>:</b> 45	driftin g	sound	30 mins.		_	_	1	5	0	Submarine believed destroyed.
June 28	90 92 93	Lat 40-09 Long 19-33 E	14:30	running	sound	24 mins.		_	-				Believed un- successful.
June 28	147 324 337	lat.40-07 N long.19-29 E	17+45	running	sight & sound	-		dark over- cast	65 yds.	3	17	_	Excellently conducted attack. Depth,water & low visibility precluded hope of evidence
July 2	125 128 129	Lat. 40-11 N Long 19-14 W	01-25	drfft	sound	7 hours	R	black night, rain squall.		°.	?	?	
July 19	124 125	Lat. 49-15 N Long ?	10:28	drift	sound & sight	5 hours 22 mins.	S	good.	_	0	0	0	Submarine heard before coming in sight on surface.

July 19	124 125	Continua- tion.	18:35	running	sound	approx. 5 hours	S	bad moon	_	0	0	0	lost by sound interference and inexperience
------------	------------	--------------------	-------	---------	-------	--------------------	---	-------------	---	---	---	---	--